Durability 2 6 12 5 10 6 12 5 10

Carbon-footrpint 3 2 6 1 3 9 27 4 12

Embodied energy 1 6 6 6 6 4 4 3 3
Score   26   24   51   31

Table 5 - Multi-criteria analysis on the sustainability of four building materials

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiv4suBp8XhAhUFjqQKHXV4Ah4QjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.marktplaats.nl/a/vacatures/vacatures-bouwnijverheid/a1272659012-vacature-heier-bij-bam-infra-speciale-technieken.html&psig=AOvVaw2NDrxVvRbSCQ49ey89dqB0&ust=1554978104949152
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjInOK0gMPhAhWOJlAKHadlCP8QjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.utwente.nl/organisatie/huisstijl/templates-downloads/&psig=AOvVaw0ceIszW95-EDN49WAgva1b&ust=1554899029628928

55

12.10 Appendix J
Sensitivity analysis on the plastic composites in the MCA

Table 6 - Sensitivity of the values of plastic composites with +/-50%

12.11 Appendix K
 MCA with future perspectives taken into account

Criteria Weight Plastic
Composites

Plastic Composites
-50%

Plastic Composites
+50%

   value weighted
value

value weighted
value

value weighted
value

Resources 1 8 8 4 4 12 12

Durability 2 6 12 3 6 9 18

Carbon-
footrpint

3 9 27 4,5 13,5 13,5 40,5

Embodied
energy

1 4 4 2 2 6 6

Costs 3 8 24 4 12 12 36
Score   75   37,5   112,5

Table 7 - MCA on four types of materials with future perspectives

Criteria Weight Modified Wood Bamboo Plastic
Composites

Bio-based
Composites

   value weighted
value

value weighted
value

value weighted
value

value weighted
value

Resources 2 6 12 8 16 2 4 6 12

Durability 2 6 12 6 12 6 12 5 10

Carbon-
footrpint

3 2 6 1 3 4 12 7 21

Embodied
energy

1 6 6 6 6 4 4 5 5

Costs 2 6 12 5 10 4 8 4 8
Score   48   47   40   56

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwiv4suBp8XhAhUFjqQKHXV4Ah4QjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.marktplaats.nl/a/vacatures/vacatures-bouwnijverheid/a1272659012-vacature-heier-bij-bam-infra-speciale-technieken.html&psig=AOvVaw2NDrxVvRbSCQ49ey89dqB0&ust=1554978104949152
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=2ahUKEwjInOK0gMPhAhWOJlAKHadlCP8QjRx6BAgBEAU&url=https://www.utwente.nl/organisatie/huisstijl/templates-downloads/&psig=AOvVaw0ceIszW95-EDN49WAgva1b&ust=1554899029628928